Ives Architectural hardware products
A1
Architectural Hinges, Continuous Hinges and Pivots
B
Pulls &
 Plates
A
1

ardw
are
How to Order:
Number of Knuckles:
	 3 - 3 Knuckle
	 5 - 5 Knuckle
Function:
	 PB	 Plain Bearing
	 BB	 Ball Bearing
	 CB	 Concealed Bearing
	 SP	 Spring Hinge
Type:
	 1	 Full Mortise
	 2	 Half Mortise
	 3	 Full Surface
	 4	 Half Surface
Weight/Options:
	 Blank	 Standard Weight
	 HW	 Heavy Weight
	 SC	 Swing Clear
	 SH	 Security Stud
	 WT	 Wide Throw
	 HT	 Hospital Tip
	 RC	 Round Corners, 1/4" or 5/8" Radius
Size Examples:
	 3.5 x 3.5
	 4 x 4
	 4.5 x 4
	 4.5 x 4.5
Finish (Some models require extended lead times):
	 600	 USP - Steel
	 605	 US3 - Brass
	 606	 US4 - Brass
	 612	 US10 - Brass
	 613	 US10B - Brass
	 619	 US15 - Brass
	 625	 US26 - Brass
	 626	 US26D - Brass
	 630	 US32D - Stainless
	 632	 US3 - Steel
	 633	 US4 - Steel
	 639	 US10 - Steel
	 640	 US10B - Steel
	 641	 US10A - Steel
	 643	 US11 - Steel
	 646	 US15 - Steel
	 651	 US26 - Steel
	 652	 US26D - Steel
Special Pins Applications:
	 NRP	 Non-Removable Pin
	 TW4	 Four Wire
	 TW8	 Eight Wire
	 MON	 Monitor
	 TW4M	 Four Wire with Monitor
	 TW8M	 Eight Wire with Monitor
Ives Hinge Number System
Please note: For availability of specific models, please refer to the item’s catalog page or consult Customer Service.
  	5          -          BB        -        1         -        HW    -    4.5x4.5	     -     652      -      NRP
4.5 x 5
4.5 x 6
5 x 4.5
5 x 5
5 x 6
5 x 7
Larger sizes, up to 6 x 8 are available. Consult factory.
Ives Architectural hardware products

are
A17
How to Order:
Model
	 045HD	 Half Surface
	 046HD	 Half Surface
	 053HD	 Half Surface
	 054HD	 Half Surface
	 112HD	 Full Mortise
	 157XY	 Full Surface - Center Pivot
	 157HD	 Full Surface - Center Pivot
	 210HD	 Full Surface - Swing Clear
	 224HD	 Full Mortise - Edge Protector
Finish
	 CL	 Clear
	 BR	 Bronze
	 Custom finishes available, consult factory
Length
	 83"
*	 85"
	 95"
	 120"
Options
**EPT		  Electric Power Transfer Prep
**TW8		  Electric Through Wire
  *SEC		  Security Fasteners - Pin-in-Socket
	 WD		  Wood Fasteners
	 TF		  Thread forming screws (pilot hole required)
	 HT		  Hospital Tip
	 TWP		  Through Wire Panel
* Not available with 157XY Continuous Hinge
** Full Mortise Models Only
	112HD             -           CL           -           83              -           EPT
Aluminum Geared Hinges
Other lengths available up to 120", consult factory. Handing required.

are
A25
How to Order:
Model
	 Stainless Steel
	 700	 Full Mortise
	 702	 Full Surface - Center Pivot
	 705	 Full Mortise - Full Wrap
	 711	 Full Surface - Swing Clear
	 715	 Full Mortise - Half Wrap
	 Steel
	 600	 Full Mortise
	 602	 Full Surface - Center Pivot
	 611	 Full Surface - Swing Clear
Finish
	 Stainless Steel
	 US32D	 (630)
	 Steel
	 USP	  (600) Primed
Length
	 83"
	 85"
	 95"
	 120"
Options
*	 EPT		  Electric Power Transfer Prep
*	 TW8		  Electric Through Wire
*	 TW8M		  Electric Through Wire + Monitoring
	 SF		  Security Fasteners - Torx
	 WD		  Wood Fasteners
*	 Full Mortise Models Only
700          -         US32D           -         83             -           EPT
Pin and Barrel Hinges
Other lengths available up to 120”, consult factory. Handing is required.